KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report
2023 2" Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the
preceding quarter that provided the stations’ most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and
Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues -
Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue Description Program Date Start Time |Duration
Arts and Native American news and First Nation 06/30/23 02:00:00 PM 1 hour
Culture cultural discussion Radio

Business Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee Life Matters 06/29/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour

and Miereanu — Discussion with local business
Economic leaders.
Environment Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 06/27/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour

environmental practices

Arts and Native American news and First Nation 06/23/23 02:00:00 PM 1 hour
Culture cultural discussion Radio
Human On We the People for June 21, Jason We the People  06/21/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Rights and  Houk talks with Gabriel Erbs, labor
Social organizer with Oregon Nurses
Issues Association about Providence Nurses
Strike.
Environment Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 06/20/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour

environmental practices

Arts and Native American news and First Nation 06/16/23 02:00:00 PM 1 hour
Culture cultural discussion Radio

Social Issues On We the People for June 14, 2023, We the People  06/14/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Environment Brad Smith and Jason Houk discuss

disaster preparedness and building

sustainable communities.

Environment Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 06/13/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour




Social
Issues

Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Environment

Arts and
Culture

Arts and
Culture
Education

Environment

Arts and
Culture

Economy
Politics
Arts and
Culture

Environment

environmental practices

On We the People for June 7, 2023, We the People
Jason Houk talks with the McCoy family

about their experiences living on the

streets of Ashland Oregon.

Native American news and First Nation
cultural discussion Radio

On We the People for May 31, Jason We the People
Houk and Brad Smith talk with

houseless activist Joseph about the

Ashland Oregon camping ban and

protest. We also discuss autonomous

housing models.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk
environmental practices

Native American news and First Nation
cultural discussion Radio

On We the People for May 24, we talk ~ We the People
with organizers of Medford's Pride 2023
festival.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk
environmental practices

Native American news and First Nation
cultural discussion Radio
On We the People for May 17, Brad We the People

Smith discusses latest community news.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk

06/07/23

06/02/23

05/31/23

05/30/23

05/26/23

05/24/23

05/23/23

05/19/23

05/17/23

05/16/23

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues
Politics

Arts and
Culture

Environment

Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Environment

Arts and
Culture

Politics

Environment

Environment

environmental practices

Native American news and
cultural discussion

On We the People for May 10, Brad
Smith and Jason Houk talk with Doni
Chamberlain, publisher of
ANewsCafe.com, and independent
news source for North California.

Kokayi Nosakhere Book Tour

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

Native American news and
cultural discussion

On We the People for May 3 we talk
with Oregon Nurses Association reps
about the efforts of Asante Hospital
technical workers and support staff to
join the SEIU.

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

Native American news and
cultural discussion

First Nation
Radio

We the People

KSKQ Morning
Show

Farm Talk

First Nation

Radio

We the People

Farm Talk

First Nation
Radio

We The People for April 26, Jason Houk We the People

and Brad Smith talk with Talent Mayor
Darby Ayers-Flood about fire recovery,

TURA and urban planning.

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

Farm Talk

05/12/23

05/10/23

05/10/23

05/09/23

05/05/23

05/03/23

05/02/23

04/28/23

04/26/23

04/25/23

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

08:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Environment

Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Environment

Arts and

Culture

Environment

Environment

Native American news and First Nation 04/21/23 02:00:00 PM 1 hour
cultural discussion Radio

On We the People for April 19, Jason We the People  04/19/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
and Brad talk again with Priya, a mother

of special needs child who is struggling

with school and police after an incident

involving her son.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 04/18/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour
environmental practices

Native American news and cultural First Nation 04/14/23  02:00:00 PM
discussion Radio
On We the People for April 12, We the People  04/12/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour

Jason Houk and Brad Smith talk
with members of Rogue Valley
Pepper Shakers about their work
countering the alt-right.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 04/11//23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour
environmental practices

Native American news and First Nation 04/07/23 02:00:00 1 hour
cultural discussion Radio PM
Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 04/04/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour

environmental practices

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 03/07/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour
environmental practices



Human
Rights

Environment

On We the People for March 22, Jason We the People
Houk and Brad Smith discuss the

anticipated inditement of ex-president

Trump. We also discuss Oregon House

Bill 2002 which would protect abortion

and gender affirming care.

Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk
environmental practices

03/22/23

01/23/23

10:00:00 AM 1 hour

10:00:00 AM

1 hour






