## KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report 2023 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the preceding quarter that provided the stations' most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues - Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue	Description	Program	Date	Start Time	Duration
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	06/30/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders.	Life Matters	06/29/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	06/27/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	06/23/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for June 21, Jason Houk talks with Gabriel Erbs, labor organizer with Oregon Nurses Association about Providence Nurses Strike.	We the People	06/21/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	06/20/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	06/16/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Social Issues Environment	On We the People for June 14, 2023, Brad Smith and Jason Houk discuss disaster preparedness and building sustainable communities.	We the People	06/14/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable	Farm Talk	06/13/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour

## environmental practices

Social Issues	On We the People for June 7, 2023, Jason Houk talks with the McCoy family about their experiences living on the streets of Ashland Oregon.	We the People	06/07/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	06/02/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for May 31, Jason Houk and Brad Smith talk with houseless activist Joseph about the Ashland Oregon camping ban and protest. We also discuss autonomous housing models.	We the People	05/31/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	05/30/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	05/26/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Arts and Culture Education	On We the People for May 24, we talk with organizers of Medford's Pride 2023 festival.	We the People	05/24/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	05/23/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	05/19/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Economy Politics Arts and Culture	On We the People for May 17, Brad Smith discusses latest community news.	We the People	05/17/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable	Farm Talk	05/16/23	10·00·00 AM	1 hour

Environment Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 05/16/23 10:00:00 AM 1 hour

## environmental practices

Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	05/12/23	02:00:00 PM 1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues Politics	On We the People for May 10, Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with Doni Chamberlain, publisher of ANewsCafe.com, and independent news source for North California.	We the People	05/10/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Arts and Culture	Kokayi Nosakhere Book Tour	KSKQ Morning Show	05/10/23	08:00:00 AM 1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	05/09/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	05/05/23	02:00:00 PM 1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for May 3 we talk with Oregon Nurses Association reps about the efforts of Asante Hospital technical workers and support staff to join the SEIU.	We the People	05/03/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	05/02/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	04/28/23	02:00:00 PM 1 hour
Politics Environment	We The People for April 26, Jason Houk and Brad Smith talk with Talent Mayor Darby Ayers-Flood about fire recovery, TURA and urban planning.	We the People	04/26/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	04/25/23	10:00:00 AM 1 hour

Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	04/21/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for April 19, Jason and Brad talk again with Priya, a mother of special needs child who is struggling with school and police after an incident involving her son.	We the People	04/19/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	04/18/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Natic Radio	on 04/	14/23 02:00:	00 PM
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for April 12, Jason Houk and Brad Smith talk with members of Rogue Valley Pepper Shakers about their work countering the alt-right.	We the People	04/12/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	04/11//23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	04/07/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	04/04/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour

Environment	Discussion of sustainable	Farm Talk	03/07/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
	environmental practices				

Human Rights	On We the People for March 22, Jason Houk and Brad Smith discuss the anticipated inditement of ex-president Trump. We also discuss Oregon House Bill 2002 which would protect abortion and gender affirming care.	We the People	03/22/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable	Farm Talk	01/23/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour

environmental practices